

**MAC Case No. 48 of 2018**

**Order No:23,**

**Date:11-10-2023**

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1 and 2.

No SR/AD has yet been received.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer instead of filing fresh steps upon the above mentioned OPs.

No other step has been filed today.

On perusal of the case record it appears that petitioner is not filing any fresh steps upon the OPs for last few instances. Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default for not filing any steps upon the non appeared OPs.

Fix **15.12.2023** for filing show cause by petitioner.

(D/C)

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia